Tel : 0361-2800500 E-mail : bbci_info@yahoo.co.in

Office of the Director

Dr Bhubaneswar Borooah Cancer Institute

A Grant-in-Aid Institute of Department of Atomic Energy, Govt. of India Unit of Tata Memorial Centre (Mumbai) Gopinath Nagar, Guwahati-781016

Date: 08/02/2024

Sec

NOTICE

The recommendation of the Selection Committee (in order of merit) for the post of **Counselor** for Ministry of Health & Family Welfare, Govt. of India supported project "Regional Satellite Centre of Tobacco Quitline Services" at Dr. B. Borooah Cancer Institute, for which interview was held on **08.02.2024** against advertisement No. BBCI-TMC/Misc-27/ Adv./318 / 2024 dtd.30.01.2024 is as follows:

Selected candidates:

1. Ms. Momi Tanti

Wait List:

1. Ms. Dipamoni Patowary

2. Ms. Gayatri Tanti

The result of the above candidates is provisional and subject to verification of original certificates in respect of educational qualification, experience, age, NOC, etc.

The management of Dr B Borooah Cancer Institute has the right to accept or reject the candidature after proper verification.

This is for information of all concerned.

Director

Dr B Borooah Cancer Institute

Memo No. BBCI-TMC / Gen -1 / Pt-XVII / 462 / 2024

Date: 08/02/2024

Copy for information to:

- 1) BBCI website www.bbcionline.org
- 2) Concerned file
- 3) Notice Board.

Director & 2 2 2 Dr B Borooah Cancer Institute